
 

 SECTION MEETING / GOLF OUTING ANNOUNCEMENT 

May 17, 2017 

I am very pleased to announce the upcoming Northwest Section OWEA meeting.  The meeting will be held 
in Napoleon, Ohio.  Registration, lunch and technical sessions will take place in the morning at Oberhaus 
Park, 750 W. Maumee Ave. Napoleon, Ohio 43545. Tours will be held at the Napoleon Wastewater Plant, 
735 E Washington St., after lunch for those who are not golfing. 

Bring your clubs! Golfing will take place at the 9 hole course located at, 521 Glenwood Ave.   

Please register online for the Meeting and Golfing at www.ohiowea.org.  Registration for the meeting 
in Napoleon will close May 13, 2017. (after this date a meal is not guaranteed) 

Price for Members $25.00 

Price for Non-Members $35.00 

Price for Golfing, $20 per player, includes $5 donation for water for people. 
 Questions:  Doug Borkosky, 614-361-3673, doug@hlbaker.com 

Important Contact Information 

Napoleon Wastewater Treatment Plant, 735 E Washington St. Napoleon, Ohio 43545.  
(419)592-3936 
 
Maps and additional information will be available at registration. 

 

http://www.ohiowea.org/
mailto:doug@hlbaker.com


I encourage you to keep track of upcoming events by visiting www.ohiowea.org. Upcoming events and 
registration details are posted regularly.  Information on past meetings and technical presentations will 
also be posted as they become available.  Always feel free to contact me should you have any questions 
concerning the Northwest Section. jthompson@cityofstmarys.net (419) 394-4114 

 

2014-2015 Section Officers 

Jeff Thompson  President  jthompson@cityofstmarys.net  419-394-4114 
 
Dave Sprague  Treasurer  spragoo@bright.net   419-305-6201 
 
Walter Ariss  1st VP/Membership  walter.ariss@epa.ohio.gov  614-644-3075 
 
Gary Bauer  2nd VP/Publications gbauer@jheng.com   419-473-9611 
 
Mark Lehnert  Secretary  mlehnert@cityofdefiance.com  419-576-2069 
 
Roberta Streiffert Past President/ rjstreiffert@wsos.org    419-724-4155 
     Auditing      419-344-0704 
 
Kim Riddell  Section Delegate kim.riddell@alloway.com  419-234-4507 
 
Pat Tebbe  Contact Hour   Patricia.Tebbe@epa.ohio.gov   419-373-3016 
    Coordinator 
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